1-2 years
RM’000

2-5 years
RM’000

> 5 years
RM’000

At 31 December 2017

Deposits with
licensed banks 3.80 8,000 - 8,000 - - -

Net exposure 8,000 -

At 31 December 2016

Deposits with
licensed banks 3.95 10,000 - 10,000 - - -

Syndicated term loan 2.58 (1,038,168) (1,038,168) - - - -

Term loans 2.54 (1,000,906) (1,000,906) - - - -

Gross exposure (2,029,074) (2,039,074)

CCIRS:

- syndicated term loan 4.97 1,038,168 (590,035) - (448,133) -

- term loans 4.99 336,682 - - (336,682) -

Net exposure (664,224)

Fixed interest rate

Maxis Berhad
Annual Report 2017

- Financial Statements -

175

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2017

33 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

 The sensitivity of the Group’s and of the Company’s profit before tax for the financial year and equity to a reasonably
possible change in RM and USD interest rates with all other factors held constant and based on composition of
liabilities with floating interest rates at the reporting date are as follows:

Impact on profit before tax for the financial year

Group Company

2017
RM’000

2016
RM’000

2017
RM’000

2016
RM’000

RM

- increased by 0.5% (2016: 0.5%) (14,978) (16,527) - -

- decreased by 0.5% (2016: 0.5%) 14,978 16,527 - -

USD

- increased by 0.5% (2016: 0.5%) (1,380) (2,183) - -

- decreased by 0.5% (2016: 0.5%) 1,380 2,183 - -

Impact on equity(1)

Group Company

2017
RM’000

2016
RM’000

2017
RM’000

2016
RM’000

RM

- increased by 0.5% (2016: 0.5%) 8,858 15,225 - -

- decreased by 0.5% (2016: 0.5%) (8,858) (15,225) - -

USD

- increased by 0.5% (2016: 0.5%) - 16,633 - 16,633

- decreased by 0.5% (2016: 0.5%) - (16,633) - (16,633)

 Note:
(1) Represents cash flow hedging reserve

 The impacts on profit before tax for the financial year are mainly as a result of interest expenses on floating
rate payables and borrowings not in a designated hedging relationship. For borrowings in a designated hedging
relationship, as these are effectively hedged, the interest rate movements will not have any impact on the statement
of profit or loss.

Maxis Berhad
Annual Report 2017

- Financial Statements -

176

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2017

33 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Credit risk

 The objectives of the Group’s and of the Company’s credit risk management policies are to manage their exposure to